## **Notice of Exemption**

## Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): 703 B Street	California Department of Transportation
	Marysville, CA 95901	
County Clerk County of:		(Address)
Project Title: LAK-20 MBGR		
Project Applicant: California Departmen	nt of Transportation - District 1	
Project Location - Specific:		
This project is located in Lake Co	ounty on State Route 20 b	etween post miles 17.28 aդգ
Project Location - City: Lucerne	Project Location - (	County: Lake
Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefi		
The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) proposes to remove and replace one guardrail adjacent to Lucerne Harbor County Park between post miles (PM) 17.28-17.30 on State Route (SR) 20 in Lake County. This project was original part of another Guardrail project (01-0J030), but was turned into its own project. The existing guardrail (138 linear feet) would be removed. At the box culvert, the guardrail posts would be connected to the existing anchor bolts. The purpose of this project is to improve safety by upgrading existing guardrail elements, which do not meet current design safety standards.		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation		
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation		
Exempt Status: (check one):  Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1520 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b) Categorical Exemption. State type Statutory Exemptions. State code	(b)(3); 15269(a)); )(4); 15269(b)(c)); e and section number: Class 1	(d); Section 15301
Reasons why project is exempt:		
Restoration or rehabilitation of deterior meet current standards of public heal substantial and resulted from an envir	th and safety, unless it is det	ermined that the damage was
Lead Agency Contact Person: David Gould	Area Code/Teleph	one/Extension: <u>530-821-8305</u>
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemp 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been file	ed by the public agency approvir	
Signature: David Gould	Date: _1/27/2021	Title: Environmental Planner
■ Signed by Lead Agency Si		
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public R Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Pu		eived for filing at OPR: